

Present: Smt. Ratna Roy (Biswas)
Ld. ADJ-I, Serampore.

Mat. Suit 282/24

Order no. 04 dated 29.08.2024

Petitioner files hazira.

Today is fixed for S/R.

S/R (through court) is received, without service.

Regular P.O. in on transfer.

Fix 30.11.2024 for S/R.