

Mat. Suit 282/24

Order no. 13 dated 11.02.2026

Today is fixed for awaiting report.

Petitioner files hazira.

Perused the case record. It appears that notice upon the Respondent was published in the newspaper on 07.01.2026 (after approving the draft publication), but none appears till date.

Considered. Fix the case as ex parte against Respondent, as time limit (30 days after publishing the notice in newspaper) for appearance of the Respondent has already been expired.

Fix 12.03.2026 for ex parte hearing.

D/C by me,